

The purpose of this modification is to (1) insert the following clauses: C.22 52.232-18 Availability of Funds and C.23 52.232-19 Availability of Funds for the Next Fiscal Year, (2) partially exercise the option period (under Line Item No. 6 (see attached price schedule for period)), and extend the subject contract through November 30, 2004, and (3) provide funding in the amount of \$11,916.80 which increases the obligated amount from \$138,163.56 to \$150,080.36. Accordingly, the following changes are here made:

1. The following clauses are inserted in their entirety:

"C.22 52.232-18 Availability of Funds (Apr 1984)

Funds are not presently available for this contract. The Government's obligation under this contract is contingent upon the availability of appropriated funds from which payment for contract purposes can be made. No legal liability on the part of the Government for any payment may arise until funds are made available to the Contracting Officer for this contract and until the Contractor receives notice of such availability, to be confirmed in writing by the Contracting Officer.

(End of clause)

C.23 52.232-19 Availability of Funds for the Next Fiscal Year (Apr 1984)

Funds are not presently available for performance under this contract beyond 11/30/04. The Government's obligation for performance of this contract beyond that date is contingent upon the availability of appropriated funds from which payment for contract purposes can be made. No legal liability on the part of the Government for any payment may arise for performance under this contract beyond 11/30/04, until funds are made available to the Contracting Officer for performance and until the Contractor receives notice of availability, to be confirmed in writing by the Contracting Officer.

(End of clause)"

2. Section B.4, "CONSIDERATION AND OBLIGATION-FIRM FIXED PRICE (JUNE 1988), "the sentence is hereby revised to read as follows:

"The firm fixed price of this contract is \$150,080.36."

3. Section F.2, "DURATION OF CONTRACT PERIOD (MAR 1987), ALTERNATE 2 (MAR 1987), "the paragraph is hereby revised to read as follows:

"This contract shall begin with a base period from 9/30/02 through 11/30/2004, an option period from 12/1/04 through 9/30/05 (subject to availability of FY 2005 funds), and 2 additional one-year options thereafter."

A summary of obligations for this contract, from award date through the date of this action, is given below:

Total FY 2002 Obligation Amount:	\$13,750.00
Total FY 2003 Obligation Amount:	\$66,577.26
Total FY 2004 Obligation Amount:	\$69,753.10
Cumulative Total of NRC Obligations:	\$150,080.36

This modification obligates FY 2004 funds in the amount of \$11,916.80.